



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8959/2025**

PRADEEP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Verma, Advocate.**

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.**
SI Vishwash, PS Chandni Mahal.
Mr. Hitesh Saini, Advocate for R-2
& 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

13.03.2026

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 27.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 13, 2026

'pv'