



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8959/2025**

PRADEEP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Verma, Adv.**

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondent

Through: **Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP along with
Mr. Abhimanyu Arya, Advocate.
SI Vishwas, PS Chandni Mahal.
Mr. Hitesh Saini, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

At the request of Ms. Manjeet Arya, learned Additional Public
Prosecutor, four weeks' time is granted to file a status report.

List on 10.08.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

'pv'/AD/